#### 507125027 02/11/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7171867

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH E. IRWIN JR.	02/09/2022
BRIAN INGRAM	02/09/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IGT GLOBAL SOLUTIONS CORPORATION
Street Address:	10 MEMORIAL BOULEVARD
City:	PROVIDENCE
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02903

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17668673

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)750-6407

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122698048

Email: lkjohnson@nge.com **Correspondent Name:** ADAM H. MASIA

Address Line 1: TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1700** 

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025094-9074/P002443-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM H. MASIA	
SIGNATURE:	/Adam H. Masia/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2022	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment 025094-9074#page1.tif source=Assignment 025094-9074#page2.tif source=Assignment 025094-9074#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 058989 FRAME: 0722 507125027

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: <u>KENNETH E. IRWIN JR.</u>, and <u>BRIAN INGRAM</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), are the lawful owners of an invention (the "INVENTION") known as Docket No. <u>025094-9074/P002443-001</u> and entitled: "<u>PRINTED DOCUMENTS READILY IDENTIFYING INDICIA PRINTING DEFECTS</u>," on which a patent application of the United States (the "PATENT APPLICATION") is executed of even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

AND WHEREAS, <u>IGT GLOBAL SOLUTIONS CORPORATION</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Delaware</u> and having its principal office and place of business at <u>10 Memorial Boulevard</u>, <u>Providence</u>, <u>Rhode Island 02903</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said INVENTION in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said INVENTION as described in the aforesaid PATENT APPLICATION, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid PATENT APPLICATION and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said PATENT APPLICATION, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said INVENTION in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid PATENT APPLICATION; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such INVENTION and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

kenneth E. Irwin Jr. 2/9/2022

Name: Kenneth E. Irwin Jr.

Address: 2141 War Hill Park Road
Dawsonville, Georgia 30534

Signature	<u>Date Signed</u>
Stort -	2/9/2022
Name: Brian Ingram	
Address: 895 Picnic Way Murphy, NC 28906	
- 1 V	

**RECORDED: 02/11/2022**